PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7685942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MICHAEL BAIS	12/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASELINE DESIGN INNOVATIONS INC.		
Street Address:	973 LOVAT AVENUE		
City:	VICTORIA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V8X 1V4		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16740437		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2045582063

Email: john@baselinedesign.ca
Correspondent Name: JOHN MICHAEL BAIS
Address Line 1: 973 LOVAT AVENUE

Address Line 4: VICTORIA, CANADA V8X 1V4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JOHN MICHAEL BAIS

SIGNATURE:

/JOHN MICHAEL BAIS/

DATE SIGNED:

12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - JMB Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507639047 REEL: 062038 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I	John Michae	l Bais		_ is owner of said
patent/applicat	ion <u>16/740</u>	,437	.	
Whereas, Baseline De	sign Innovatio	ons Inc.		
hereafter referr	ed to said as	signee is de	sirous of a	acquiring the entire right and
interest in said	patent/ appli	ication <u></u>	6/740,437	•
	presents do	sell, assign	and trans	and valuable consideration, I fer unto said assignee the
Executed this	9th day of De	ecember, 202	22	_
Signature	JB	ais		

RECORDED: 12/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 062038 FRAME: 0132